
SMART TRANSPORTATION DIVISION

SMART TD AUXILIARY INTERNATIONAL OFFICERS
COUNSELOR

Jeremy Ferguson (313) 
24950 Country Club Blvd., Ste. 340, 
North Olmsted, OH 44070

PRESIDENT
Kathryn Seegmiller (136) 
24950 Country Club Blvd., Ste. 340, 
North Olmsted, OH 44070
Phone: (216) 521-1161; Fax: (216) 521-2588 
Email: kseegmiller@smart-union.org
Cell: (801) 347-8120

SECRETARY AND TREASURER
Denise (Niki) Wallace (200) 
24950 Country Club Blvd., Ste. 340, 
North Olmsted, OH 44070
Phone: (216) 521-2522; Fax: (216) 521-2588 
Email: dwallace@smart-union.org
Cell: (715) 493-6850

EXECUTIVE BOARD - VICE PRESIDENTS
District 2 (Conn., Del., D.C., Maine, Md., Mass., 
N.H., N.J., N.Y., Pa., R.I., Vt.)

Steve Fritter (398)
Phone: (703) 626-6992
Email: spfritter@gmail.com

District 3 (Ala., Fla., Ga., Miss., N.C., S.C., Tenn., Va.)
Terri Ingerick (782) 
Phone: (828) 280-6804 
Email: terri.ingerick@ncsmart-union.org

District 4 (Ind., Ky., Mich., Ohio, W.Va.)
Geralyn Gardner(225) 
Phone: (419) 217-5492 
Email: geralyn_g40@yahoo.com 

District 5 (Ill., Iowa, Minn., Wis.)
Nora Grutzius(723) 
Phone: (708) 805-1147 
Email: nora.grutzius@gmail.com

District 6 (Colo., Kan., Mo., Neb., N.D., S.D.)
Chairperson - Carol S. Menges (933) 
Phone: (573) 353-0469
Email: csuemenges@gmail.com

District 7 (Ark., La., N.M., Okla., Texas)
Mattie Thomas (281) 
Phone: (281) 261-0017
Email: mattie510@gmail.com

District 8 (Ariz., Calif., Idaho, Mont., Nev., Ore., Utah, 
Wash., Wyo.)

Barbara Purdon (486) 
Phone: (406) 749-0279 
Email: bpurdon@q.com

ALTERNATE VICE PRESIDENTS
District 2

Julie Fritter (398) 
Phone: (703) 626-6998 
Email: juliefritter5@gmail.com

District 3
vacant

District 4

District 5

Vickie Nelson (723) 
Phone: (608) 697-6288 
Email: foxriver@frontier.com

District 6
Doris Adams (933) 
Phone: (573) 619-6213 
Email: dkever53@gmail.com 

District 7
Pam Neal (331) 
Phone: (254) 493-3019 
Email: utu393@waco.twcbc.com

District 8
vacant

Paula Rauch (5) 
Phone: (440) 452-4420 
Email: ship_shape@juno.com



SMART TRANSPORTATION DIVISION

SMART TD AUXILIARY INTERNATIONAL OFFICERS

BOARD OF TRUSTEES
Leah Saunders (508) 
Phone: (512) 332-6850 
Email: leah_stump@yahoo.com

Bettinna Moos (486) 
Phone: (406) 485-2486 
Email: bmoos@midrivers.com

Geralyn Gardner (225) 
Phone: (419) 217-5492
Email: geralyn_g40@yahoo.com

NATIONAL LEGISLATIVE DIRECTOR
Scott Saunders (508) 
Phone: (512) 304-8411
Email: scottsaundersjr@gmail.com

ALTERNATE NATIONAL LEGISLATIVE 
DIRECTOR

Pam Neal (331)
Phone: (254) 493-3019 
Email: utu393@gmail.com

PAST PRESIDENTS
Mae Parker (700)
Phone: (928) 493-3019
Email: larrymaeparker@outlook.com

Carol S. Menges (933) 
Phone: (573) 353-0469
Email: csuemenges@gmail.com

Updated: 11/18/19




